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June 29, 2010

Mr. Froest F. Dalidio, Jr.

Re: San Luis Obispo Downtown Association, FPPC No. 37/468

Dear Mr. Dalidio:

On July 31, 2007, the Fair Political Practices Commission (the “Commission™) received
vour complaint. The complaint alleged that the San Luis Obispe Downtown Association (SLO-
LAY used public funds to engage in political activity in violation of Sections 81002, 834200-
4225, und $4301 of the Political Reform Act (the "Act™).! Specifically, you alleged that the
STO-DA expended significant staff time, effort, and resources i s support and opposition of
vartous ballot measures and imtiatives, and that this activity constituted a reportable campaign
contribution under the At

The Enforcement Division of the Comimission has completed s mvestipation of yvour
allepations, and has concluded thal the evidence does not support prosceution of this case
because the SLO-DA’s political activity did not rise to the threshold required under Regulation
%422 to be considered a contribution, Therefore, we have closed this case,

Sincerely,
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Comimission Counsal
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The Polineal Refomu Act is contained in Government Code section 8 1000 through 8 LOEd, ALl staturory
references are fo the Govermment Code, uniess otherwise indicated. The resulacons of the Far Politwal |""1"'”':'“..ﬁ
Comstatasion are contained in Sections 18110 through 18997 of Tale 2 of the California Code of Bepulatons, Al
repulatiry relerencas are e File 2 Diviswen 6 ol the California Crade of Reguialisns, unless othersise indivated
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i Michael Pick, Ir.
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